FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-31-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradings Office TRADEMARK





	EMARKS ONLY s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name Pet Incorporated	06/10/98
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Indivined B.V	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address line 1) Kabelweg 37, P.O. Box 58	002
Address (line 1) Kabel Weg 37, P.U. Box 581	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Amsterdam	The Netherlands 1040 HA
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an
Ochicial Faither Ship	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
χ Corporation Association	Tepresentaure simulu per attachet.
Corporation Association	(Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, ID.C. 2023/9

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademant Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Nan	ne and Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.		
Name	The Pi	lisbury Company			
Address (line 1)	200 So	uth 6th Street			
Address (line 2)	Minnea	polis, MN 55402			
Address (line 3)	ながらない。 1983年、1983年(1984年) アンボート アンボール・ボール・ボール・ドラン・ドラン・ドラン・ドラン・ドラン・ドラン・ドラン・ドラン・ドラン・ドラン				
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 612-330-5446					
Name	Ruth M	leger, Trademark Administrator			
Address (line 1)	The Pi	llsbury Company			
Address (line 2)	200 So	uth 6th Street			
Address (line 3)	Minnea	polis, MN 55402			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total numb	per of pages of the attached conveyance doonments.	ument # 3		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
		88285			
		200923			
		728611			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 70.00					
	of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account X	Brid is a produced in the desirable on the purpose of the sea of the season of the sea		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 16-1797					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes [X] No [_] Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Ruth M.	Meger	Call MM 249V	July 22, 1998		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

Exhibit A -- Schedule of PET Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.	Country
PET	88,285	UNITED STATES
COW HEAD DESIGN ONLY	200,923	UNITED STATES
PET	728,611	UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0711

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

APPLICANT/REGISTRANT:

Indivined B.V.

(A Netherlands Corporation)

Kabelweg 37 P.O. Box 58002 1040 HA Amsterdam

Netherlands

Indivined B. V. hereby appoints The Pillsbury Company Law Department as its Domestic Representative upon whom service of process or notices affecting the mark may be served. The address for such service is:

The Pillsbury Company 200 South 6th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

INDIVINED B.V.

Data: 15 July 1998

Signed ____ Name: +

Title:

Diector

ASSIGNMENT OF PET TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Pet Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("Seller"), pursuant to the Purchase Agreement dated as of June 10, 1998, between Seller and Indivined B.V. a Netherlands corporation located at Kabelweg 37, P.O. Box 58002 1040 HA Amsterdam ("Buyer"), does hereby assign and transfer unto Buyer, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A hereto, along with all related goodwill associated with such trademarks, the Buyer, and its successors and assigns, to have and to hold all such right, title and interest to such trademarks forever.

Seller agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver to Buyer such other documents as Buyer may reasonably request to fully secure its rights hereunder, including but not limited to execution of individual recordable assignments of the trademarks and trademark registrations conveyed hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment of Pet Trademarks to be executed in its name and on its behalf by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date of June 10, 1998.

PET INCORPORATED

Title: VP and Secretar

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

ss (

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

RECORDED: 07/27/1998

On this <u>l</u> day of <u>lune</u>, 1998, before me appeared <u>Dwick F Shoult VP Scatau</u> of Pet Incorporated, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that it was signed as a free act on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

NATALIE 8. REYNOLDS NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
HENNEPIN COUNTY
My Commission Epires 01,31,2000